Joseph P, Bort MewoCenter

HOT Fighth Street
Oakland, CA 946074700
'FLS10.817.5700
BAY AREA TOLL FDD/ITY S10.817.5769
AUTHORITY FAX 510817, 7848
AL info@mite.cagon
WEB www.mtc.cagon
Memorandum
TO: BATA Oversight Committee DATE: June 4, 2014
FR: Executive Director W.1 1251/1256

RE: BATA Resolution No. 113 - FY 2014-15 Toll Bridge Operating and Capital Budgets

This memorandum presents an overview of the FY 2014-15 BATA Toll Bridge Operating and
Capital Budgets, BATA Resolution No. 113, for review and referral to the Authority for
approval.

Bridge Traffic Update
Figure 1
Total and Paid Traffic By Year As Of YTD April
120
100
80
60
w
e
2 40
p=
20
0 _ E—— [— ] ———
YTD 2009 YTD 2010 YTD 2011 YTD 2012 YTD 2013 YTD 2014
I Total Traffic 103,603,651 102,004,607 101,339,718 102,196,729 103,681,071 106,837,770
Paid Traffic 93,374,859 92,607,735 99,256,201 100,091,416 101,390,843 104,323,265
HOV 10,228,792 9,396,872 4,984,263 4,494,951 4,528,240 5,038,759

Bridge traffic has steadily increased since FY 2010-11. Measured on a year-to-date basis, total
bridge traffic hit its low of 101 million vehicles (122 million when looking at entire 12 months)
in FY 2010-11 while paid traffic hit its year-to-date low in April 2010 at the 92.6 million
vehicles (112 million annually). Since those low points:

Total traffic has increased by 5.5 million vehicles.
Year-over-year FY 2012-13 versus FY 2013-14 paid traffic is up 3 million vehicles
(3%).

e Paid traffic is up by 11.7 million vehicles (12%) since the low in 2010.



Page 2

e Paid traffic excluding paid high occupancy vehicles (HOV) is still up over 6 million
vehicles (7%) since FY 2009-10.

e HOV traffic dropped by 4.4 million vehicles (47%) after implementing the discounted
carpool toll in FY 2010-11 but increased slightly from FY 2012-13 to FY 2013-14.

Further, on a year-to-date basis, as of April 2014, traffic for the BATA bridge system has
passed the previous peak of 104 million paid vehicles established in FY 2003-04.

e April 2004 — 103.6 million paid
e April 2014 — 104.3 million paid

Paid traffic is now 771,000 (1%) over 2004 year—to-date.

Figure 2
Total and Paid Traffic Change from 2004 to 2014 Year-To-Date

120% ® Total Traffic - Change from '04

Paid Traffic - Change from '04
110%

100% | | _ ]
90% |

80% | | | |

70% ( | | |

60%

101%

lw) -

> 3 2 2 2 Fo £ g

2 3 3 s o g3 532 2

8 =) £ 3 ® 2 o >

8 o 5 g 3 -
8 a ©

\ y
Paid traffic recovered with the help of discounted tolls on HOVs as shown in Figure 2. Overall
traffic, however, is still down as shown in Figure 2 above. Even with the sharp increase in
2014, total bridge traffic is still nearly 2 million (5%) below the 2004 peak. On a system wide
basis and assuming 1% annual growth, we will not reach the 2004 threshold for another five

years.

In addition to implementing carpool tolling on July 1, 2010, BATA implemented congestion
pricing on the Bay Bridge in an attempt to reduce congestion during the peak periods ($6
between 5 to 10 AM; $4 for remainder of day). Figure 3 on the next page presents a
comparison of morning peak traffic volumes over three fiscal years: FY 2009-10 (one year prior
to implementation), FY 2010-11 (first year of implementation), and FY 2012-13 (third year of
implementation). As shown, there has been a 35% increase in traffic between 4:00 AM and
5:00 AM (before the toll increases to $6) and a 4% increase between 10:00 AM and 11:00 AM



Page 3

(after the toll drops to $4). The 35% increase is likely the result of both congestion pricing and
an improved economy, since there are also increases during hours when the toll is $6.
However, the late morning increase of 4% can be attributed to congestion pricing only, since
this increase occurs just when the toll lowers to $4. In short, the data show that the congestion
pricing toll schedule for the Bay Bridge is working as intended.

Figure 3
Bay Bridge — Average Daily Traffic (AM peak)
Before and After Congestion Pricin

10,000 +

9,000 +

8,000 +

-------
o

7.000

4% increase”*---* N
from FY09/10

6.000 to FY12/13

5,000
Y 09-10
e=—FY 10-11

4,000
a——FY 12-13

: 35% increase
3 from FY09/10
* 10 FY12/13

Number of Vehicles (vehs/hour)

7-8 AM 8-9AM
Time of Day (AM)

T ™ -
5-6 AM &7 AM 9-10AM 1011 AM

FY 2013-14 Operating Budget Update
FY 2013-14 Revenues

Total paid toll traffic for the first ten months of FY 2013-14 is up approximately 3% over the
ten month period in FY 2012-13. The number of reduced fare carpool vehicles also increased
by 511,000 vehicles for a total of nearly 3 million as shown in Table 1.

Table 1
Toll Traffic — Comparison of 10 Months of FY 2012-13 and FY 2013-14
FY 2012-13 FY 2013-14 Change
Full Fare Toll Paying Vehicles 96,862,603 99,284,504 +2,421,901
Reduced Fare Carpool Vehicles 4,528,240 5,038,759 +510,519
Total Vehicles 101,390,843 104,323,263 +2,932,420

The FY 2013-14 increase would have exceeded 3% if not for the five day closure to prepare for
the new bridge opening on Labor Day 2013. Total toll revenue through the first ten months of
FY 2013-14 is about $554 million or nearly 3% above FY 2013-14 as shown in Table 2 on the
following page.



Page 4

Table 2
Toll Revenue — Comparison of 10 Months of FY 2012-13 and FY 2013-14
FY 2012-13 | FY 2013-14 Percent
Actual Actual Change
Full Fare Toll Paying Vehicles $528,090,552 | $541,890,079 2.6%
Reduced Fare Carpool Vehicles $11,320,600 | $12,596,897 11.3%
Total Revenue $539,411,152 | $554,486,976 2.8%

FY 2013-14 Expenses

Staff projects that overall operating expenses for the current FY 2013-14 will remain within the

approved budget as shown in Table 3. The largest of the budgeted transfers is $300 million

transferred to BAIFA to retire the SPANs. With 83% of the budget year expended, staff expects

the total expenditures to remain within the overall adopted budget.

Table 3

Total Expense — Comparison of Budget against Year-To-Date Actual
Total Expense — Comparison FY 2013-14 10 Month Remaining
of Budget versus Actual FY Budget Actual thru Balance
2013-14 4/2014
Caltrans & BATA O&M 68,403,000 50,642,073 17,760,927
Toll Bridge Administration 15,551,587 8,895,040 6,656,547
Other/ Transfers/ 389,141,146 371,042,239 18,098,907
Debt Service 563,549,582 393,986,384 169,563,198
Total Expense 1,036,645,315 824,565,736 212,079,579

FY 2014-15 BATA Budget

Below is a summary of the FY 2014-15 operating and capital budgets for BATA. The operating
budget is detailed in Attachment A and the capital budgets are included in Attachments B-F.
The proposed FY 2014-15 budget includes five new positions for the Express Lanes program.
The new positions include one network support, one host implementation support, one traffic
engineer, one program technician and one toll/rate analyst.

FY 2014-15 Operating Budget
Toll Bridge Revenue (Lines 1a and 1b)

Staff is estimating total toll revenue of $665 million for FY 2014-15, 3 percent higher than the
adopted budget for FY 2013-14. Despite the 2013 Bay Bridge closure, this is the fourth straight
year that two-axle vehicle revenue has increased. Carpool revenue for FY 2014-15 is also
estimated to be back to the level of FY 2010-11 when the carpool tolls were first implemented.

Other Revenues (Lines 4 to 6)

Staff is anticipating a decrease in relmbursement revenues (line 4a-4d). All agencies clearing
transactions through the FasTrak® Regional Customer Service Center reimburse BATA for their
FasTrak" collection costs. The Golden Gate Bridge reimbursement will be less because FY
2013-14 included development and reimbursable startup costs for the AET program. The last
payment from Caltrans for the State Payment Acceleration Notes (SPANs) was received in FY
2013-14 for $300 million (line 5). The interest subsidy payment from the Federal government
for the Build America Bonds (line 6) was reduced to $71 million to reflect the reduction from
budget sequestration.




Page 5
Toll Bridge Operations and Maintenance Expenses (Lines 8 through 15)

Overall, for FY 2014-15, the cost to maintain and operate the toll bridges is estimated to total
approximately $70 million (line 15), which is about 2% more than the FY 2013-14 budget. The
major highlights in the operations and maintenance portions of the budget include:

e (Line 8) The number of Caltrans toll collection person years (PYs) is expected to drop
approximately 3% from the FY 2013-14 budget; however the PY billing rate as
determined by state overhead charges and labor contracts is estimated to be about 7%
higher. As a result, the toll collections and operations costs are projected to increase
approximately 5% from last year. BATA and Caltrans staff will continue to seek
opportunities to optimize lane staffing costs.

e (Line 9) For FY 2014-15, staff is proposing a total budget of $7.9 million for Caltrans
maintenance activities, which is the same amount as the FY 2013-14 budget.

e (Line 13a) For FY 2014-15, staff is proposing a total budget of $22 million for the
operation of the FasTrak® Regional Customer Service Center (CSC), which is a minor
decrease from the adopted budget for FY 2013-14. The CSC will begin operations under
a new contract (although with the same contractor) this fall.

e (Line 13b) Credit card processing is projected to increase by $1 million due to several
factors. The number of active FasTrak® accounts has increased, the number of credit
card transactions has increased and the interchange fees for Visa transactions have
increased by 10%

e (Line 13c) There is a $220,000 decrease for ATCAS facility and in-lane maintenance for
FY 2014-15 with the new ATCAS toll collection and accounting system fully deployed
in the field at all the bridges as of September 2013.

e (Line 13d) There is a $127,000 decrease for ATCAS hardware and software
maintenance. There was a maintenance overlap in FY 2013-14 as the new ATCAS toll
collection and accounting system roll out was being completed for all the bridges.

Toll Bridge Administration and Transfers Expense (Lines 16 through 43)

e (Line 22) For FY 2014-15, a total of about $27.5 million is budgeted for BATA’s Toll
Bridge Administration costs which represent a 0.3% decrease from the FY 2013-14
budget. The direct staff costs (line 16) decreased compared to FY 2013-14 because the
new toll collections system is substantially complete and a portion of the staff costs will
be transferred into the Express Lanes capital budget. The financing costs (line 17)
increased by $0.7 million mainly due to the planned 2014 bond refunding.

e (Lines 29 to 43) Remaining portions of the operating budget maintain BATA’s existing
programs, transfers and reserves. The last transfer to the Bay Area Infrastructure
Financing Authority (BAIFA) for the SPANSs (line 36) was completed in FY 2013-14 for
$300 million. The debt service item (line 38) includes $5.6 million of interest expense
for new debt. The contribution to BAHA (line 43) of $5.6 million includes $200,000 for
a move coordinator to 375 Beale Street, $2 million for BATA infrastructure relocation
which includes additional construction items such as the new RCSC, cabling, conduit or
other items related to BATA needs at the new building and $3.4 million for staff costs
getting the new building ready for occupancy.



Page 6
C. FY 2014-15 Capital Budget
Express Lanes

The FY 2014-15 BATA capital budget includes $326 million in toll funds for the Regional
Express Lanes Network (ELN) Program as authorized in the Long Range Plan set forth in
BATA Resolution No. 72, Revised, as amended in December 2013. The ELN Program is being
implemented by the Bay Area Infrastructure Financing Authority (BAIFA) and funds will be
assigned to contracts managed by BAIFA.

Toll Bridge Seismic Retrofit Program

The Toll Bridge Program Oversight Committee (TBPOC) has requested a budget transfer of
$103.8 million from the program contingency to the San Francisco-Oakland Bay Bridge East
Span Replacement Project (see Table 4). The funds will be used to close-out the Yerba Buena
Island Detour Contract, accelerate the dismantling of the east cantilever and for capital outlay
support to close-out the program following complete demolition of the old East Span. These
changes are forecasted and noted in the Toll Bridge Seismic Retrofit Financial Report. The
TBPOC reviewed and approved the request at its meeting on April 11, 2014. There is no
change to the overall program budget as shown in Table 4 below.

Table 4
FY 2014-15 Seismic Retrofit Program Capital Outlay Support Allocations ($ Millions)

Project Current Budget [Proposed Budget| Proposed Change
SFOBB East Span Replacement $6,293.2 $6,397.0 $103.8
Other Seismic Retrofit Projects $2,469.7 $2,469.7 —
Subtotal $8,762.9 $8,866.7 $103.8
Program Contingency $189.1 $85.3 -$103.8
Total $8,952.0 $8,952.0 -

FY 2014-15 Capital Outlay Support for the Toll Bridge Seismic Retrofit Program

For FY 2014-15, the TBPOC has recommended an allocation of $38.4 million to Caltrans from
the aforementioned proposed project budget for on-going construction oversight and design
support cost for dismantling of the old East span and to close-out remaining contracts. I
dissented from that recommendation because I believe that additional savings need to be
realized in these staffing costs to keep the remaining seismic project work within our overall
budget. Accordingly, BATA staff recommends an allocation of $36 million for capital outlay
support for the upcoming fiscal year which would require more aggressive staffing reductions.

Toll Bridge Rehabilitation Program

The BATA Toll Bridge Rehabilitation Program addresses the immediate needs of the bridges
and related projects to maintain the safe and efficient operation of the bridges and related
facilities. BATA staff has worked with Caltrans management to analyze the program and



Page 7

establish an asset management plan for the toll bridges. Staff jointly identified bridge needs

and evaluated the eligible rehabilitation projects based on the type of project and current
condition of the bridges. The program scope has been refined based on current schedule, cost
estimates and project priorities. The proposed allocations for Caltrans rehabilitation projects are
less than FY 2013-14 as there were a couple of large allocations for deck painting and
rehabilitation. Proposed allocations are summarized in Table 5 on the following page.

Table 5
FY 2014-15 Toll Bridge Rehabilitation Program Allocation Summary ($ Millions)

Capital Outlay Capital Outlay
Construction  [Support Allocations
Allocations
Caltrans Rehabilitation Projects $18.8 $7.0
BATA Rehabilitation Projects $51.9 $0.2
Total $70.7 $7.2

RM2 Capital Program

The budget has been changed to reflect one new project for Caltrain electrification and some
reallocations within some of the other programs but the overall budget of $1.5 billion remains the
same.

Reserve Designations

The Authority’s approval of the 2013-14 Plan of Finance (BATA Resolution No. 110) approved
November 20, 2013, designated BATA’s reserves status to help BATA maintain operations through
various emergency scenarios without the need for toll increases. The reserve designations are as
follows:

Funding ($ millions)

Project/self insurance reserve (SIR) $580

Two years rehabilitation funding $120

Two years operations & maintenance $150

Emergency reserve (Co-op) $50

Variable rate risk reserve $100

Total $1,000
Recommendation

Staff recommends that the Committee refer the BATA Toll Bridge Operating and Capital Budgets
for FY 2014-15, BATA Resolution No. 113, to the Authority for approval.

Steve Heminger

SH: bm
JNCOMMITTEABATA Oversight\2014\f June_2014\5_Resolution No 113_FY 14_15 BATA Budget-¢s.docx



Date: June 25, 2014
W.L: 1251, 1252, 1253, 1254, 1255, 1256
Referred by: BATA Oversight

ABSTRACT
BATA Resolution No. 113

This resolution approves the FY 2014-15 Toll Bridge Program Operating and Capital Budgets.

Discussion of this resolution item can be found in the Executive Director’s Memorandum to the BATA
Oversight Committee dated June 4, 2014.



Date: June 25, 2014
W.L: 1251, 1252, 1253. 1254, 1255, 1256
Referred by: BATA Oversight

BAY AREA TOLL AUTHORITY
RESOLUTION No. 113

WHEREAS, Streets and Highways Code Sections § 30950 et seq. created the Bay Area
Toll Authority (“BATA”); and

WHEREAS, Streets and Highways Code § 30950 et seq. transfers to BATA certain duties
and responsibilities of the California Transportation Commission (“CTC”) and California
Department of Transportation (“Caltrans”) for the toll bridges owned and operated by Caltrans in

the San Francisco Bay Area; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with Streets and Highways Code §§ 30950.2 and 30886, BATA
is responsible for the administration of all toll revenues from state-owned toll bridges within the

jurisdiction of the Metropolitan Transportation Commission (“MTC”); and

WHEREAS, Bay Area bridges are defined in Streets and Highways Code § 30910 to
include the Antioch, Benicia-Martinez, Carquinez, Richmond-San Rafael, San Francisco-Oakland,

San Mateo-Hayward, and Dumbarton Bridges, and

WHEREAS, Streets and Highways Code § 30950.1 requires BATA to adopt an annual
operating budget; and

WHEREAS, Streets and Highways Code § 30958 authorizes MTC to retain an amount not
to exceed 1 percent of the gross revenues collected from tolls annually on Bay Area bridges to pay
for administrative costs, after payments for debt service on outstanding bonds, and BATA’s direct

operating costs; and



BATA Resolution No. 113
Page 2

WHEREAS, BATA staff has prepared a proposed budget for FY 2014-15 that includes
anticipated revenues and expenses, as set forth in Attachment A, and reserve designations as set
forth in Attachment G to this resolution, attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference;

and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Streets and Highways Code § 30952, the State of California
Department of Transportation (“Caltrans”) is responsible for the capital improvements of the state-
owned toll bridges in accordance with programming and scheduling requirements as adopted by

Authority; and

WHEREAS, Caltrans has requested that the Authority adopt budgets for capital outlay and
support costs of the Regional Measure 1 (RM1) Program, Rehabilitation (Rehab) Program and the
Toll Bridge Seismic Retrofit Program (SRP) on the state-owned toll bridges, as listed on

attachments to this resolution; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Streets and Highways Code § 30914, the Authority is responsible
for the budgeting and disbursing of Regional Measure 2 (RM2) toll revenues for capital projects in

the Regional Traffic Relief Program; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Streets and Highways Code §§ 30913 and 31010(b), the Authority
is authorized to budget and fund eligible AB 1171 Capital Programs, Express Lane Network as
well as Core Capacity Challenge program projects from toll bridge seismic retrofit surcharge funds

exceeding legal requirements to fund and finance the SRP; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with the BATA Plan of Finance plan (BATA Resolution No. 110),
adopted by the Authority on November 20, 2013, and the bond covenants adopted under the Master
Indenture and Supplemental Indentures, BATA is required to maintain certain reserves and
contingencies including a reserve for operations and maintenance at twice the adopted operating
budget and a Self Insurance Reserve of at least $50 million which are detailed in Attachment G of this

resolution; and



BATA Resolution No. 113
Page 3

WHEREAS, the final draft BATA budget for FY 2014-15 was reviewed and recommended
by the BATA Oversight Committee for approval; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that BATA approves the FY 2014-15 Toll Bridge Program operating budget
prepared in accordance to generally accepted accounting principles attached hereto as Attachment

A and incorporated herein as though set forth in length, is approved; and, be it further

RESOLVED, that BATA delegates to the Oversight Committee the authority to approve
all contracts and expenditures in BATA’s budget for FY 2014-15, providing that there shall be no

increase in the overall budget without prior approval of the Commission; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the BATA Executive Director or the responsible BATA staff person
designated by the Executive Director, shall submit written requests to the BATA Oversight

Committee for approval of consultants, professional services, and expenditures authorized in the

BATA budget for FY 2014-15; and, be it further

RESOLVED, that the Authority’s Executive Director and the Chief Financial Officer are
authorized to carry over and re-budget all grants, contracts, capital projects and funds properly
budgeted in the prior year for which expenditures were budgeted and encumbered and which will

take place in FY 2014-15, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Authority adopt budgets for the FY 2014-15 RM 2, Rehab, SRP, AB
1171, and Express Lane Network and Core Capacity Challenge Capital programs for the state-
owned toll bridges, as listed in Attachments B through F; and be it further

RESOLVED, that BATA has approved a total budget of $326 million for the planning,
design, construction and operation of the Express Lane Network and designates to BAIFA the
authority to administer the budget, contracts, expenses and assets of the Express Lane Network;

and be it further



BATA Resolution No. 113
Page 4

RESOLVED, that the Authority authorizes fund reserve designations, effective June 30,
2014, as listed in Attachment G; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Executive Director or designee shall furnish the BATA Oversight
Committee with a monthly financial report to reflect budgeted and actual income, expenditures,
obligations for professional and consultant services and such other information and data as may be

requested by the Committee.

BAY AREA TOLL AUTHORITY

Amy Rein Worth, Chair

The above resolution was entered into by the
Bay Area Toll Authority at a regular meeting
of the Authority held in Oakland, California,
on June 25, 2014.



Date: June 25, 2014
W.I: 1251, 1252, 1253, 1254, 1255, 1256
Referred by: BATA Oversight

Attachments
BATA Resolution No. 113

FY 2014-15 Toll Bridge Program
Operating and Capital Budgets

Attachment A: FY 2014-15 Toll Bridge Program Operating Budget.

Attachment B: Other Capital Programs Budget, which shows the Express Lanes and Core Capacity
Challenge capital budgets for these projects.

Attachment C: FY 2015-24 Ten-Year Toll Bridge Rehabilitation Program, which shows capital
outlay and capital outlay support budgets for the toll bridges.

Attachment D: RM2 Capital Program Budget, which includes all RM2 capital projects listed as part
of the Regional Traffic Relief Plan.

Attachment E: SRP Capital Program Budget, which shows the adopted capital budgets for the SRP
projects.

Attachment F: AB 1171 Capital Program.

Attachment G: Fund Reserve Designations, effective June 30, 2014.



BATA Resolution No. 113

Date: June 24, 2014
W.L: 1251 - 1256
Referred by: BATA Oversight Committee
ATTACHMENT A
BAY AREA TOLL AUTHORITY
FY 2014-15 Operating Budget
FY 2013-14 FY 2014-15
Amended
Line # Budget Budget % Change $ Change
Toll Revenues
1a_|Base Toll Revenues $529,816,181 $545,770,967 3.0% $15,954,786
1b_|RM 2 Toll Revenues $115,741,820 $119,188,149 3.0% $3,446,329
2a_|Base Interest Eamings $3,510,525 $4,829,710 37.6% $1,319,185
2b |AM 2 Interest Earnings $750,000 $1,207,428 61.0% $457,428
3 |Other revenue (Violations) $10,000,000 $10,000,000 0.0% $0
4a |GGB&HTD ETC Reimbursement $6,545,000 $5,535,000 -15.4% $1,010,000)
4b _|Alameda CMA Reimbursement 5137,000 $160,000 16.8% $23,000
4c _|VTA 237 Express Lane Reimbursement $116,000 $135,000 16.4% $19,000
4d _|SFO Airport Reimbursement $402,000 $435,000 8.2% $33.000
5 _|Caltrans {SPANSs) $300,000,000 $0 -100.0% {$300,000,000)
6 __|Rebate for Build America Bonds $76,561,538 $71,049,107 -7.2% ($5,512,431)
7 _|Total Revenues $1,043,580,064 $758,310,361 -27.3%, $285,269,703)
Caltrans Oper and Maii
8 [Toll Collection & « Operations Services $20,800,000 $21,873,000 5.2% $1,073,000
9 |Toll Bridge & Facility Maintenance $7,900,000 $7,900,000 0.0% $0
10 _|Caltrans Coordination $321,000 $321,000 0.0% $0
11 _|Caltrans ETC Operations $3,000 $0 -100.0% {$3,000)
12 _|Caltrans Operations and Maintenance Subtotal $29,024,000 $30,094,000 3.7% $1,070,000
BATA Operations and Mai ce
13a |ETC - CSC Operations $22,175,000 $22,000,000 -0.8% ($175,000)
13b_|ETC - Banking/Credit Card Fees $10,900,000 $11,900,000 9.2% $1,000,000
13¢ |ETC - ATCAS Facility and In-lane Maintenance 53,141,000 $2,920,820 -7.0% ($220,180)
13d_JETC - ATCAS Hardware/Software Maintenance 1,763,000 51,636,000 -7.2% ($127,000)
13e JETC - Collections Contract/DMV Expense $1,400,000 51,500,000 7.1% $100,000
14 _|BATA Operations and Mai 1ce Subtotal $39,379,000 $39,956,820 1.5% $577,820
15 |Toll Bridge Operations and Maintenance Total $68,403,000 $70,050,820 2.4% $1,647,820
Toll Bridge Administration
16 |Direct Staff Costs $8,947,644 $8,593,442 -4.0% {$354,202)
17 _|Financing Costs $14,931,279 $15,634,800 4.7% $703,521
18 Audit/Accounting/Other $2,278,943 $2,143,200 -6.0% ($135,743)
19 _|Business insurance $525,000 $608,100 15.8% $83,100
20 |Misc. Toll Administration Operating Expense $500,000 $500,000 0.0% $0
21 _|CTC TBPOC Oversight Committee Reimbursement $450,000 $60,000 -86.7% ($390,000)
22 |Toll Bridge Administration Subtotal $27,632,866 $27,539,542 -0.3% ($93,324)
Consultant Contracts/Other
23 |ETC Marketing $800,000 $700,000 -12.5% ($100,000)
24 |Toll Plaza Traffic Operations Analysis $500,000 $500,000 0.0% $0
25 |AM 2 Project Monitoring - _Capital & Ops. Program $400,000 $350,000 -12.5% ($50,000)
26 |BATA Contract Contingency $500,000 $500,000 0.0% $0
27 |RM 2 Contract Contingency $500,000 $500,000 0.0% $0
28 |Consultant Contract/Other Subtotal $2,700,000 $2,550,000 -5.6% ($150,000)
Transfers to MTC/SAFE
29 1% Administration $6,498,185 $6,809,963 4.8% $311,778
30 _[Transfer to MTC $100,000 $267,900 100.0% 167,900
31 _|RM 2 marketing $1,900,000 $1,615,000 -15.0% ($285,000)
32 |Transit Core Capacity $200,000 100.0% 200,000
33 _|Disaster Preparedness $150,000 $150,000 0.0% $0
34 |Transbay Transit Terminal Maintenance $4,231,795 $4,379,908 3.5% $148,113
35 _|Transfer from Legal Reserve $329,274 $500,000 51.8% $170,726
36 |Transfer to BAIFA $300,000,000 $0 -100.0% ($300,000,000)
37 _|Transfers to MTC/SAFE Subtotal $313,209,254 $13,922,771 -95.6%; ($299,286,483)
38 |Debt Service $548,618,303 $554,252,825 1.0% $5,634,522
39 |Regional Measure 2 Transit Operating Transfer $43,981,892 $45,291,497 3.0% $1,309,605
Transfer to Capital Fund (In) Out
40 |Capital Transfer $6,884,749 $36,030,320 423.3% $29,145,571
41 |Furniture/Equipment $50,000 $50,000 0.0% $0
42 |BATA Capital Reserves (In) Out $6,934,749 $36,080,320 420.3% $29,145,571
43 |Contribution to BAHA $30,000,000 $5,622,586 -81.3% ($24.377,414)
44 _|Provision for Depri ortization $2,100,000 $3,000,000 42.9% $900,000
45 |Total Expenses $1,043,580,064 $758,310,361 -27.3% ($285,269,703)

Page 1 of 1



No. Program #

1

s wWN

6840
68xx
68xx
68xx

6953

BATA Resolution No. 113

Date: June 24, 2014
W.l: 6840/6953
. Referred by: BATA Oversight Committee
BAY AREATOLL
AUTHORITY
Attachment B
Bay Area Toll Authority
Other Capital Project
Prior Approved FY 2013-14 Life to Date

Express Lanes Projects BATA Budget Budget FY 2015-18 Budget | Project Budget

Program Management $ 20,000,000 6,105,824 | $ 14,706,296 | $ 40,812,120

Electronic Toll System - 68,531,000 35,522,000 104,053,000

Civil Project 21,334,000 144,987,000 166,321,000

Operations and Maintenance - 15,000,000 15,000,000
| Express Lanes Projects - Total * [$  20,000000]$ 95970824 $ 210,215,296 | $ 326,186,120 |
| Core Capacity Challenge - Grant [ | $ 250,000,000 | | $ 250,000,000 |

* Includes $4,725,000 transfer in from RM2 Capital

Page 1 of 1



BAY AREA TOLL

Attachment C

Bay Area Toll Authority

FY 2015-24 Ten-Year Toll Bridge Rehabilitation Program

BATA Resolutien No. 113
Date: June 25,2014
WL 1251

Refermed by: BATA Oversight Committee

UTHORITY
Thru 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 022 2023 2024 Total
Toli Bridge Program Support $161,225,101 $7,139,348] 517,133,800 §9,725,00'Q .$7.585,000] $5,655,000] $5,675,000] $5,545,000] $5,905,000] $10,405,000 58,175,00_9 | $244,168,249)
Summary Capital $705,663,253 $70,633,07§ ‘ﬂi410,000 $111,500,000] $33,000,000| $22,400,000 _§_§£§O,DOD $13,885,000] $11,400,000| $41,400,000| $21,200,000] $1,130,541,327,
Total $866,888,354] $77,772,422] $91,543,800 $121,225,000] $46;585:000]{ 528,055,000 $30,725,000{ $19,430,000 $17,305,000] $51,805,000] $29,375,000] $1,374,709,576|
Line Project EA Bridge Description l
No. No. Program CCA Status | Thru 2014 2015 2016 2017 018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 Total
1 |Completed Var. _:Completed/Clased Reha_l_:ﬂgj_e:lg_ e Support 24,643,241 14,022,454] N | N R A $38,665,694
i T " lcapitai 64,513,004] 614,123,541 78,636,635
Total 89,156,335, 28,145,994 S0 $0) 50, 50 S0/ 50/ S0/ 50/ $0]  $117,302,329
2 [CTROO001 oozﬁ SFO__|Construct New Toll Operations Building $7,390,000] $9§£92 W I o s7,4as,mul
$0 S
$7,390,000) $96,000/ 50 $0 S0| $0 $0| $0| $0 $0 $0 $7,486,000)
— ) e
3 |CTRO002 $5,815,000] __-5533,000 . — 1 I N $5,282,000)
54,641,000 4,641,000
$10,456,000 -6533,000] $0 $0| $0 $0 $0| $0| $0| $0| $0) 9,923,000
4 |CTR0003 6,180,409 1. I o 6,180,409
55,561,378 ’ — $5,561,378
$11,741,788 $0 $0| $0| $0 $0 $0| $0 $0| $0| $0| $11,741,788|
S |CTROG04  [01400 SFO_1SFOBB Complex $420271] 5420271 I PR R 0
ReHaB R 50 of
6825 $420,271 -$420,271 $0 $0 $0| $0| $0| $0| $0 $0| $0 0)
6 |CTR 0005 .01404 SFO__iSFOBB Maintenance Complex y $0 0]
REHAB 8] E— ta so] o]
6825 ;_FEI' 50, S0 50 50, 50 S0 0 $0 50 0 50 0]
7 |CTR 0006 01401 SFO  iNew for Toll Ops Bldg, Maint Yard & SFOBB [Support $2,013,990] -52,013,990] 0|
REHAB - Icapital 1,780 -$1,780] 0]
6825 Total $2,015,770] 52,015,770 50 50, 50 50 50 50 50 $0 $0 0]
8 |CTR 0007 101402 SFO__ilandscape Screen at Toll Maint Yard ___Jsupport $93,030] -$93,030 e
REHAB Capital $0)
6825 Total $93,030; -$93,030 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0| $0 $0 $0|
9 | CTR 0008 01403 SFO SFOBB Maintenance Facility ngsntion Support 2,433,162 -52,433,162
REHAB Capital 4,498,694 -$4,498,694
6825 6,931,855] -$6,931.855 50 $0, 50 $0 $0 $0 50 $0 S0
10 |CTR0009  §01407 SFO _{Toll Plaza Median Landscapin, $920,000 -$304,000 )
i e $1,042,000 |
B $1,962,000] -$304,DDD| $0 $0 $0| $0 $0 $0| $0 $0| $0|
11 SFO w4 Upgrade, Foghorn $250,000| $1,860,000
BASE - $10,750,000]  $10,250,000( $21,000,000]
$11,000,000 $0| $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $23,110,000
12 |CTROO1T 04080 SFO_{Replace 15KV Cable West Side $1,657,798] 51,657,798 1 . 30
REHAB oy $495.886]  -$495,886 so}
6825 B $2,153,683] -$2,153,683 S0 $0 $0 $0 $0| $0 $0| $0| $0|
137/CTRO01Z 04082 * SFO_iReplace Substation sE0AEl — swozoool [ I sssz,aosl
—1 REHAB $965,000 $965,000]
6825 $1,825,406 $102,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0| $0| $0| $0 $0 $l,92Z£§I
14 [CTRC013  J04100 $5,000,000] __$372,000] _$2,000.,000) . o $7,372,000)
REHAB ok ble for Entire | Eryge_lapi(al $40,001,000 $0 $0
6826 ) Total $45,001,000] $372,000]  $2,000,000] $0 $0| $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0|
15 |CTR0014 3616-0 __i Var. iNorthern Bridge ! Structural Improvements Support $133,000| $43,000/ $0| I 1
[REHAB N B R N 2,500,000 52,500,000,
6828 2,633,000] -$2,457,000| $0| $0| $0| $0/ $0| $0| $0 $0| $0| $176,000]
16 |CTRO0O15 104224 SMH_:Replace Elec Cable Hangers & Upgrade 12kV System 3,129,000 -$245,000 N . 4 e b 2,884,000
REHAB 3,200,000 ..3,zoo,oogl
6826 6,329,000 -5245,000 $0| $0| $0 $0| $0| $0 $0| $0 $0| 6,084,000
17 [CTRO016  [04225 DUM Joint 2,091,531 0 — ~ 2,091,531
REHAB 2,700,672 0| 2,700,672,
6827 4,792,203 0 $0| $0| $0| $0 $0 $0 $0 $0| $0 4,792,203
18 [CTRO017  Joad63 SFO _iEast Span int Repair $933,077] -$933,077, — 1 1 0|
REHAB o $424,408]  -5424,408 0
6825 il $1,357,485] -$1,357,485 $0| $0| $0| $0| $0| $0 $0 $0| $0| 0|
19 [CTR0145 Iouos SFO_ISFOBB East Span YBITS 1 $2,040,000] __ -5400,000 o 1,640,000
IREHAB £YB! Resurfacing/BASE $22,150,000 $22,150,000
Iﬁ $24,190,000 -5400,000 $0| $0| $0| $0 $0| $0| $0| $0| $0| $23,790,000|
20 |CTRO018 04307 Support 54,309,000, i o 54,909,000
REHAB :Timber Fenders at Piers 2, 3, 4 ]Capi!zl $19,365,000 $19,365,000]

BATA-RES-0113_Att ABCDEFG xIsx

Page 108

6/2/2014 10:33 AM



Une | Project EA Bridge Description
No. No. Program CCA Status Thry 2014 2015 2016 017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2032 2023 2024 Total
6813 Total $24,274,000) 30| $0 $0) $0 50| 50/ $0) $0 50/ so|  $24,274,000]
21 |CTRO019 0F950 L. SMH b ion 5 Repalr -- Vehicle Collision Support 1 $42,103] cs42108 L . -I
REHAB . S Capital $51,831 -$51,831
5826 Total $93,934 -$93,934 SO $0) 50 50/ 50 50
22 [CTR 0020 06040 B 7 N 1) W S S A R S— '|
300,897  -$300,897
390,694]  -$390,694 50) $0) S0 50 [ 50
23 |CTR0021 Support 12 B | 1
.Jeapital 696, .
Total 816,44 - 50 $0 $0 50 $0 $0
24 |CTR0022 TANT Toll Plaza Grates Replacement Eyppq[{ L $95,464 4]
. capital $199,170] 199,170,
Total $294,635]  -5294,635 $0 S0, S0) 50 50, 50
25 [CTRO023 Joupport, 49|,
Capital -$2,188,688
" [Total -§3,262,382 50, 0| 50| 50, [ 50
26 |CTR 0026 Support -§54,140] .
Capital -§136634| e
i Total -$190,774 50/ 50| S0 50/ 50 50
77 [CTRG027 T SFO_ Repiace Lighting w) HPS Lighting System [WB,*** __[Support $5,693
X i Capital
{ = Total $708,317 50 $0) S0) $0 50] 50/
2ejjciRicoze .5F0. R System (EB)2®% .. Joupport B $354,136] A I S 4o e
Capital
554,13 S0 $0) S0 50 50, S0
29 [CTR0029 243,87,
7<n'mn !
493,872 - $0 $0 $0 S0 $0 $0
30 [CTRO030 [a6a00 FTE NECET T N (N S
232,535] - )
339,519 -5339,515 50, $0) 50 [ 50, 50
31 |CTR 0031 Support 610,000 $339,000
""""" Capital 1 St
Total $610,001 -5339,0001 $0 50 SO| S0/ S0/ $0
32 [CTRO032 16720 % SFO_iEyebar Monitoring System (ES)™* — ———JSsupport | $542,000] -5334,000]
Total 54 -$334,000) 50 50, 50, $0) 50 50
33 |CTRO147 .SMH_:Replace Damaged Transformer and Substation*** Fupporl_ X §sa000 sraal oL
Capital $270,000
; ) Total $324,000 5724 50 50 50 50 50 50
34 |CTROD33 iToll Plaza Grates Replacement Support ,134] -584,134
e capital ] 0] 250,000
Total -$334,134 $0 $0 $0 50 $0/ $0
ERGEE] Crack YT 77T YY) IS V7 IS S N N— — -
51,344,248] 31,344,248 $0 50 $0 $0 $0 $0,
36 [CTR 0035 ATCAS 11 Oversight™** " T  Tsupport | S713,0000  sagz000( [ [ ————
-$457,000 50) $0) 50 50/ 50, 50
37 |CTR 0-036 ;iCracked Girder Repairs*** -$774,67.
. $6,000,000] -$1,940,00C
$9,531,000] - S0 50| S0 50) 50/ 50
38 [CTRO037 (SFOBB Eyebar Repainting fsueeert ~N....s$746s0]  -82aes0] b
o 30 50 $0 $0 50 50
39 |CTR0038  3A120 ¢ RSR Repair Timber Fender at Pier 35 $447,794]  -sa47794] N oL
-$40,506 $40,506
$407,288] _-5407,288 50| 50 S0 50 [ 50
30 |CTR0039 —$370,41 5370413
$1,194,600] -51,194,600
$1,565,013 -51,565,013 $0 $0 $0 $0/ 50 $0
- —
41 [CTR 0040 $378,209]  -s378299] T
-y
$378,299]  -$378,299 SO) $0) S0 50/ 50] $0
42 |CTR 0041 5293,164]  -5293164] -
0
$293,164 -$293,164 $0 $0 $0 $0] S0/ $0
43 CTR 0042 1,819,531 61,819,531
AAAAAA capital 1,304,554] -61,304,554
Total 3,124,085] -$3,124,085 S0 50/ S0 50/ $0 $0
44 [CTR 0043 $67,738] -~
$0
$67,738 50 50| 50| S0) 50 50 50

BATA-RES-0113_Att. ABCDEFG xlsx Page 20f 8 6/2/2014 9:42 AM



| D

Bridge | Description

tine Project
No.

No. rogram CCA Status Thrw w 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
__q._ S S—
45 |CTR 0045 3G442 SFO 'LRegIa:g Selsmic Dampeners (ws) Jsupport Msg 00,000, 86,00 ...5900 . B -
i Capital $13,000,000] -$13,000,000f $13,000,000)
Total $15,400,000] -$13,486,000] $13,900,000] 50/ 50/ 50] 50| 50] S0) S0
46 |CTR 0046 SFO_ :Pier Formwork Removal _qug‘_)_ll $100,000] .. $200,000] l
NNNNN Capital
Total 50 50 $0) S0 $0] $2,760,000]  $200,000] $0) S0 S0
47 |crR ooas Jupport_ [ ST2800]  cassonl N I - I
Cap!
Total -$1,292,800 548,800 50 50 $0) S0 50 50] 50/ $S0)
48 |CTR 0049 Support
{capital
Total 50| 0| 50/ 0| 50) S0 $0
49 [CTR 0050 $500.01 N .
3 0,0
-$75,000 $3,500,01 $500,000 $0) $0 $0 50/ $0 $0
50 [CTROOS1 el g, Jeueport S R -
dge Structures PID Capital
H Total 50| 50 50 50/ S0 50) 50/ 50) $0 $0
51 [CTR00S2 RSR Bridge Paint support $1,150,000]  $2,064,000[ 51,000000]  ~ $750,000] ~ $500,000]  $506,000] $500,000]  $500,000] _ $500,000]
|Lower Deck Only) Capital $58,000, -$13,000,000| $35,000,0!
[ Total $59.150,000] -510,936,000] $1,000,000] _ $35,750,000] _ $500,000] _ $500,000] _ $500.500 $E00,000]  $500,000] $0 S0
22 o EEIIRELL S i
52 |CTRO0S3  ]3G486 Support $1,000,0 33 $350,000]  $350,000]  $350,000] L . N
Tcapital ) )
Total $1,000 $30,035,000]  $350,000) $350,000]  $350,000]  $350,000]  $350,000 50 50 S0 S0
53 |CTR0054  |3G454 Support $200,000]  -$200,000] ~$200,000 T
REHAB Capital $0 $1,500,000 )
6814 Total $200,000 -$200,000 $0 $200,000]  $1,700,000 $0 50 50 50 $0
——h— eovTra e
54 [CTROOSS  ]3G474 imgSupport [ -$28,000]  $1,000,000[ $750,000] 1. :
: Jcapital ) 7,700,000
[Totai $900,000 -$28,000] ~$8,700,000 $750,000 50 S0 50 50 50 S0 S0
55 [CTR 0056 Support $335,109] S R U E— e
Capital $1,429,316 50
Total 51,764,425 50 50 50| $0 50 S0 50/ $0) 50 $0)
56 [CTR00S7 Jsupport $350,000] $2,488 N
Capital 0|
Total $350,000) $2,488 $0 $0 $0 $0 50 50 50 $0 $0|
57 [CTR0058 Support $400,00 . - -
Jeaplai s
Total $400,00 $0 $0 $0] $0 $0 50/ S0/ $0 $0 $0
58 [CTR0059 AlLL N Support $903,0¢ SRR RSSRT S SRR SR S . T
T Capital
Total $903,01 50 S0 50| 50] 50/
- — T = — — e
59 Var._iCaltrans Capital Coordination Jsupport .$655,000 $655,000] $655,000]  $655,000 ... $655,000
Capltal
1 fesay Total $655,000]  $655,000 $655,000]  $655,000) $655,0000 __5655,000] — $655,000]  $655,000]  $655,000
60 [CTR 0061 ALL _ iToll Bridge Inspections Jsupport $12,500,000]  $2,500,000] $2,500,000] ~ $2,500,000] § 000] $2,5 ...$2,500,000] 52,500,000]  $2,500,000)
Capital 50|
L o Total $12,500,000] $2,500,000{ $2,500,000] 52,500,000 $2,500,000] $2,500,000] 52,500,000] $2,500,000] $2,500,000] $2,500,000] $2,500,000
61 |CTR0D62 ALL :Base Security Jsupport $6,000,000]  $1,500,000] 1. N A
capital $0)
Total ss,ooo,oool $1,500,000 $7,500,000
62 |CTR 0063 __RSR_iToll Plaza Rehab Projects Jsupport ...so ] B B i $9
- $345,142|  -$345,142 o
{ $345,142]  -$345,142 S0 0] 50 S0 S0) 50 50 S0 $0 0)
CER T . ANT_(Toll Plaza Rehab Projects | oo JuRROIE L ] ! - . . o .. - =
’ ’ 5124 5179,
$180,10 -$124 50 $0 $0 50 S0/ $0 S0/ $0) $0/ $179,979
64 |CTR 0065 SFO__iToll Plaza Rehab Projects $0] . . __jal
53,566 -$180 $3,386]
$3,566 -$180 $0 $0 50 $0 $0 9 $0 50 $0 sa.sael
EREES -~ | R IS N E— ! B ) 50
$523,6 -$523,691 0
$523,6 -$523,691 S0/ $0 $0 S0 S0 $0 S0/ $0/ 50 0
66 [CTR 0067 SR 2 ST SUUS NS W — B — 0)
$540,901] " -$540,901 0]
$540,901]  -§540,901 S0 $0) S0 S0 $0) 50 50 $0 S0 0
€7 |CTRoses 7 I y ~ - - _~§|
$361,033 -$361,033! 0
$361,033]  -5361,033 $0 $0) 50 [ $0 $0 50 S0 $0 0)
68 |CTR 0069 $4,050,000 __ $700,000) 000

69 TCTR 0072

ANT ;_Feﬂder System

BATA-RES-0113_Att ABCDEFG xisx

Support
Capital

$4,050,00i $700,000 $4,750,000|
il e 700001 $230,000 $100,000f e $700,000
50 $0 $0 $2,000,000

Page 30l 8

6/2/2014 9:42 AM



tine |  Project £A Bridge Description
No No Program CCA Status Thru 2034 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2023 2023 2024
6811 S0 $0| $70,000 $230,000 52,300,000 $100,000 50 $0 S0 S0 $0
70 [CTRO0078  [CTR 0078 “T6MFiaor Beam Mitigation Phase 1 B ST - ~$300,000 D IS ) A W
£ . — |capinai 300,000 _ B
Total 50 600,000] $0 50 50/ S0 50 50/ $0 $0 $0
78 [CTR0079 .BM__iReplace Joint 18 z.,.god -5182,000] B
R — 1,000 -$1,000]
$183,000 -$183,000 $0] 0| 50/ $0] 50| $0] $0| $0| 50
72 [CTR 0084 Floor Beam Mitigation Phase 2 _ e $1,000,000[ $1,200,000] ~$500,000] i N
. _|capitai o] $7,500,000 $0
Total $0 50 So[  $1,000,000] $8,700,000]  $500,000 50/ $0) SO) S0 $0) )
73 CAR ./ir!:hova;"e Mcdlﬂ_:_g\ ion, Dralna!g Improvements, rSuppkort §1,050,0gg 5226,’00_0 ssoo,ooq i 1 ) _S}LUG,DOQ
Polyester Concrete Over 58) Icapital 0| _ $8,900,000] $0 $8,900,000
“[Replace Joint Seals (1958) Total $1,050,000]  $9,126,000]  5500,000 S0 50 S0 $0) 50 $0) S0 S0l $10,676 oool
74 Var. Replace Fog Horns, Radar Beacons and y $485,000] " n 00
Related Electrical Systems on Southern Bridges $1,360,000|
i Total 50 50 50 50 $0]_ 51,845,000 S0 50 50 00}
s JSupport = s - .29
Capital 0|
H Total 560,000 -$60,000] $0) 0] 0] $0) 50, 50 S0) $0) 50 0]
76 |CTR 0106 Dum_:Fender System JSueport $80,000]  $120,000 $120,000] jaggﬂ_q
L capital [ 50| $1,200,000 $1,200,000)
| Total $0) S0) S0 50 $0) S0) 50 50, $80,000]  $120,000]  $1,320,000) $1,520,000)
77 |CTR0107 i..RSR _Substation Upgrade $400,000]  -$400,000]
$0
| $400,000] -$400,000 0 $0) 50, $0) 50 50| SO) 50
78 |CTRO11S RSR . [Fender System 201 . $400,000]  $600,000
0
| Total 50) 50 0 50| 50 S0) 50 $0) $0]  $400,000]  $600,000]
79 [cTRO118 Substation Upgrade (1 Project] Jsupport - i e N
Capital X 0
Trotal 600,000 -5600,000 50, S0 3 S0 [ 50 S0) S0 0] £|
80 |CTRO119 SFO_ :Fog Horns (West Spans) Support s00000]  se8o00l oM A $320000] . e, $100,000| $808,000
S ) s i $300,000) $950,000 $950,000)
$600,000)  -$212,000 $0) S0 50 $0] $3,270,000 50 50 $of  $100,000 1,758,000
81 [CTRO0120 N $200,000] " $600,000) ) . ) I o B 1,000,000]
$2,200,000| 000}
- $0) $200,000 52,800,000 $0 50 $0 $0/ $0) $0 S0/
82 [cTRO121 - $400000]  $400,000]  $200,000f T S || S— : SRV SRS S— -
s0]  $2,800,000 1]
$0) $400,000] $3,200,000 $200,01 $0 $0| 50| $0| $0| 50| $0|
83 |CTR0122 - $400,000) -
$800,000
‘[rotal 50 50] 51,200,000 50 50 S0 50 50
84 [CTRO126  [CTRO126 - SFO ‘WA Crack Repairs and Seal - S TSRS W &4 2tvit WO 0 /ched SO S S SR ES—, S————
S0] 50 50 $100,0 500,000 S0 50 $0 50
85 |CTRO128 CTR 0128 i..SFO  Main Cablg Wrap lnvestlg;tlons Phase 2 $2,000_,00Q
REHAB ] I ) s T
Hata 4 5 ) 50, 50 50] S0 $0 $0] $2,000,000 2,000,000|
86 [CTRO129  [3GA57 ..SFO_ ISFOBB - Replace Joint Seals (Upper & Lower Deck), $500,000] $537,000] $300,000 ) $1,100,000 2,937,000)
: S | Rey Joint Seallsm( er Deck) Capital $0 3,500,000 S0 6,000,000 $9,500,000
6825 and Resurfacing Total $500,000] ~$4,037,000] __ $300,000) 50| S0 S0) 50 50, $0| _ $500,000] "$7,100,000]  $12,437,000
87 |CTRO134 ...SFO__ [Gateway Park Oversighf e o -$1,059,000| . — . . . . _.$441,000]
- o Capital S0 R A ) B - 0|
6825 Total 51,059,000, 50/ S0, 50/ $0) S0) $0) SO) S0 S0 $441,000
88 |CTRO136 |CTRO136 Jsuppoert $40,000] "~ -340,000] _ : . ) : . e
REHAB [capital $0) 0
Total $40,000 -$40,000, 50 S0 50 $0 50 50| 0| 50 50/
89 [CTRO142 [CTR 0142 T . b | s70000]  $230,000] _ $300,000] $600,
i - S R S 1 s TR
50 50, S0) 50) $0 $70,000] $230,000] $2,300,000
90 [CTRO147 [01408 - B R
REHAB
€825 $41,100,000) 50 50 50 50 S0 S0 50 [
91 JCTRo148  [01410 .59 N
REHAB $16,000,000]
516,000,000 50 50, 50, 50 0| 50] S0) 50/ 50, 50/
92 [CTRO149 - ] S p— EEUS—. g i s, LG WSS W,
$0 S0 50 50 S0 50 50 $0 $0 $0 50 _oI
93 $990,000, $89,000 i I I - 1,075,000
$3,150,000 50 $3,150,000]
$4,140,000) 589,000 50 $0) $0) S0 S0 50 S0 S0 S0/ 4,229,000)

BATA-RES-U113_Alt ABCDEFG xlsx

Page 4 of 8

6/2/2014 9 42 AM



BATA-RES-0113 Att_ABCDEFG xlsx

$50,000]

$50,000,

tine Project L EA Bridge Description
No. No. Program Status Thii 2014 015, 2016 2017 2018 015 2020 2021 7022 2023
94 |CTRO152  JO120M ~ © SFO_[Toll Plaza Repaving e 788,000} C— FEA | R E—
.......... ) $2,000,000 1
2,000,000 0 S0 S0 50 0 0 0
95 [CTRO153 {16310 1 SFO ‘Toll PlazaRepaving
$0) $0 S0/ SO/ $0 $0/ 50 $0
96 [CTRO154 GR35/ SR WU S A DU A——
______ Jcapital
Total 50, $0 $0 $0/ S0/ $0 $0 $0/
97 |CTR 0155 S O MO ] ESSY Y S S Y F: I N
................. o 0 . 5 % % o %
Sl T e Y (TN AN S N N B
50 $0) $0) $0| 50 $0/ 50/
99 |CTR 0157  ESMAARAE, IO ks I o2 IS S [ SN W — A
capital
Total -$85,000] 50 $0 S0/ $0 50 50 50
100 JcTRO158  [0120F .| SFOBB [EastSpan Base e oot !
-$500,000 $1,700,000)
$0 ﬁs& 50 50 50 £ 50 50 S0 $1,700,000
101 |CTR 0159 00 ] . 0|
$3,750,000] 53,750,000
$5,250,000] -$5,250,000] 50 50 $0 50 $0 $0 $0 50 $0
102 [CTRO160  J4H180 7 SFOBB ‘Refill Seismic Dampeners*** 568,001 114,000
270,000 270,000}
338,000 546,000 $0 $0] 50/ S0/ 50/ $0 $0 50/ 50/ 384, _BI
103 [CTR 0163 383,000 -$144,000 ._ ] 39,000)
$3000000f ] g o $3,600,000]
$3,383,000] -$144,000 0 50| 50] S0/ 50/ 0| 50/ S0 $3,239,000]
104 |CTR 0164 $200,00 -$200,0001 3[R S S S——— - " I 0
$1,500,00 -$1,500,000 0 0)
$1,700,000] _-$1,700,000 0 0] 50] $0 0] SO) 0| S0) 0] 0
105 [CTR 0165 0, -$2000001 T 0
0|
5200, $200,000) 50 $0) $0) S0 50 $0 $0 $0 $0/ 0]
106 [CTR 0167 RS G SSN— N— S—— S N
0)
$0) $0; $0/ 50/ $0 $0 $0] 50 S0 $0 S0 [
I N e T S RS S WS s WS Es) S W—— m—— 50
0)
50) $0] [ 50| 50, $0, 0 S0) 50, 0| 0]
108 |CTR 0172 $400,000] s400,000] —<ao0000] . | .
$0] 54,000, $0
50, S0) 0] $0) 50] $400,000]  $4,400,000] _ $400,000 50 0]
I L o B —— T — $200,000] —$200,0001 . $100,000
$0]  $1,000,000 0,
$0 $0 $200,000 51,200,000 $100,000 S0 50 $0 $0 $0/
110 [CTR 0175 e
$100,000[ ""$200,000
50) $100,000] $200,000 0] 50/ S0 50] 50)
HE(CTROVTHCIRATL......... SECBR [ty Stations, Replace Amered cable T Hsuppert T ses o0t Sesooeel—— ool | T
50 $650,000]  $3,450,000 $50,000 $0) $0) 0 50
112 [CTR 0179 - AR S S Y S S— S S
$100,000
50 $160,000 $0) 50 50 50 $0) $0 $0 50
—_— —
113 |CTR 0180 support L. $60,000
Capital $100,000
Total $0) $160,000 50/ $0| 50/ $0 50/ $0| $0| $0/
114 |CTR 0181 Support o U A W
............... fcapital 100,000
Total $0) 160,000 50/ 50] $0/ 50 $0 $0 $0 S0/
115 [CTRO182  [CTR 182 L var EZZCE2 N S S — N R— S
REHAB g
Total S0] $244,000 S0/ 50/ $0 $0 50
116 |[CTRO192 |CTR 192 var support oM oy 2980,0001
REHAB ital $3,400,00¢
Total S0, $0 $4,080,000 S0 $0/ $0 $0) $0/
117 [CTR 0195 CTR 195 ...Var__iSouth Bridges Return Water Line System Support $900,000 ...228000000 L - B
i _|capitat ,000,
“[rotal $0) $900,000] 512,800,000] 50| 50, 50) 50] 0 $0) $0
118 [CTR0200  |CTR 200 $15,000 $15,000

Page 5 of 8

6/2/2014 942 AM



tine |  Project EA Bridge Description
No. No. Program CCA Status Thru 2014 7015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 T 2074 Total
$0| $0 $65,000 50| [ $0 $0 $65,000] $0 [ $0 $130,000]
119 [CTR0201 J0)120 RSR__iReplace Expansion Joint at Pier 44E*** $60,000 $9,000 569,000
REHAB $270,000 $20,378 $290,378|
6814 $330,000 $25,378 30) 0] S0 50| 50 50 50 $0) 0| $359,378
120 |CTR 0202 Install Air Gap Monitoring Sy D1 S P
S0 $0) S0 50 S0 $0 S0 $0 $0
121 |CTR 0203 Replace Various fgational and Uity Equlpment Joupport F . sea26lf’ stongool T T
LD, e
$82,261 5100,000 $0 $0 50 SO SO| $0 SO S0 $0
122 |CTR 0204 .;Replace Fog Horns, Radar Beaconsand $245,000] 5245000 $3900001 oo
| ems on Northern Bridges $1,320,000, $1,075,000 $2,395,000}
6828 50 5245,000] 51,565,000 $0) S0 $0) 50| $1,465,000 S0 S0 S0 $3,275,000)
123 [CTR0205  |CTR 205 - $100,000]  $300,000] __ $100,000 350¢
REHAB B O $2,500,000 $0) $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 S0 $0] $2,600,000] $300,000 $100,000 50 S0
124 [CTR0206  [CTR 206 $300,000
[capital i
Total S0] $300,000 $0 $0 $0 SO $0 $0 ) $0 $0
125 [CTR0207  JCTR 207 LFPITe) ] I—) S P S SRS s I I
...... : $600,000]
Total 50, $800,000 50 0] $0 50 S0 50 50 50 $0
126 [CTR 0208 Support L 300,000 I R R
Capital 600,000
Total 50| $0] 900,000 $0 50 $0] $0 $0 $0 $0
127 [CTR0209  JCTR 208 Jsupport T sasop00f | s2s0000f L o 1
Capital
Total 50) $0) $0) 0] 50| $250,000] 50 50 $0) 0|
128 [C(TRO210  [CTR210 & SMH ‘PlleCrackRepais Support $300,000 $100,000)
..JCapital
Total 0 0| $0 $0 50| $300,000, $100,000] 50 $0) 50
129 |CTR0211 Support B $800,000
Jcapitai
Total $0) $0) 0] S0 30) 50 50 S0 50| $800,000
130 [CTR 0212 SUBPOM ] $3220000 S S—— N W S |
Capital
Total 50) $122,000 50 $0) 50 50 S0 S0 S0 50 S0
131 |CTR 0213 ICTR 213 SFOBB [ CT Oversight of Bridge Yard Renovations ...Jsupport sw00000 ol
REHAB {IERBYS B {capitai
4&1& $100,000 S0 $0 S0 S0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
132 |CTR Res CTR Res ..Var. _iCaltran: JSupport NECETT ISR N I E— S CT———— T S S
............... Capita)
$810,000 S0 $0 $0 $0 $0 30 $0 $0
133 | 880/92 B T Y 1Y) I N WS S S—
52,490,000 $0, 50 0] S0 $0) 50 S0 50 S0 $0)
880/92 FE T N ST E———— G
o Capitai $0) )
$800,000 S0 $0| $0 $0 ) $0 $0 30 $0 $0
{Modificationto 1962 Bridge** TSupport 1 —sj00000] ...
SO $0 50/ SO $0 SO] S0, $0) $0 $0] $200,01
Replacement Planting** $584,000
$1,125,000 $1,125,000]
$1,125,000) $0) 0| S0 S0 S0 50 S0 $0 $0) $1,709,000]
R T N1 N SN S W—S— ——
$0 $0 $0| S0 SO S0
$61,000) S0 50 50 S0 $0 S0
880/92 Interchange** ......3850,00( . B S S
$6,625,000] -$4,125,000
$7,475,000] _-54,125,000 S0) S0) 50 $0) 50 S0 50 [ $0) $3,350,000)
S S S SR E— ,
Jcapitai $115, 115,000
Total $115,000] 50 S0 S0 50 $0 50 S0 50 S0 0] $115,000]
= I I R R S— ﬁso
4,153,000 §4,153,000)
54,153,000 0 $0 $0) S0 S0 S0 50 50 $0 [ 4,153,000
SFOBB Eyebar Review Support 2,950,001 -536,01 2,914,000
Capital -$36,00 $36,01 0|
Total $2,914,00 50 $0) $0 50) S0 30) S0 50 $0 0] $2,914,000)

BATA-RES-0113_Alt_ABCDEFG.xlsx

Page 6 of 8

6/2/2014 8 42 AM



BATA-RES-0113_Att ABCDEFG xlsx

Page70t8

Bridge | Description
Status Thra 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2023 2023 2024
Syrso000f -
_____ $550,000] $10,000,000 )
$2,300,000]  $10,000,000) 0] S0 0] S0 50 $0 S0 30)
Tsupport ...2500,000 N R .
Jcapital $15,500,000] $13,900,000 $29,40¢
Total $16,000,000] $13,500,000 S0 [ S0 $0 $0 S0 S0 S0 $o] 529,900,000
Support $5,000,000 SO AR SSSS— NI SRR DU— S S ,000,000
Capital $21,217,000] -§522,000] 00| s $20,696,000)
Total $26,217,000]  -$521,000 50 S0) 30) S0 $0 30) S0 50, 50| $25,696,01
i 9]
$431,000)
30 $0 $0 $0 SO) S0 50 $0] S0 50 $431,000
$0|
$3,610,01
$4,610, -$1,000,000] $0) $O| S0 S0 50 ) $0 S0 S0 $3,610,0
0
1,000000] [
“Trotal 1,000,000 50 50 S0 S0 50 S0 50 50 50
149 [BR 0010 .JSupport >4,000,000) SRS URSGG—G—G—G WU—— . . .
Jcapital 6, 000/ -$728,000
Total $10, 000 -$728.000 50 $0| o 50 S0 S0 50/ 50/
150 |BR 0011 e BATA, [31dgE DOCUMENUANON. e JO0RROR O T i i e T
SO] $0| () $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 SO|
Total $0] $0 $0 S0 S0 50 S0 $0 $0
BATA I Jsupport .. 1. - g — 1. ! Y S
Capita $12,850000) $2,000,000 $2,000,000f $2,000,000{ ~$2,500,000] $2,500,000] $2.506,000] '$3.500; 2,500, 500,
Total $13,200,000] _ $2,000,00] _$2,000,000| _ $2,000,000} _$2,500,000] _52,500,000] _$2,500,000] _$2,500,000] _62.500,000] $2.500.000)
L ST W———. 1 A—_— SSG—G—— S——— WU S—— .
JCapitai 2,344,00
Total 2,344,00 $0] $0| $0] 50 S0 ) SO| 50 $0
000f .....$200,000] ,679,000
........ 879 $12,879,000
Totai $14,358,000 $200,000 $0) $0 SO] ) ) S0 S0 S0 50 $14,558,000
155 [BROO18 Ongolrm.Toll Tag Procurement Support
$46,473,3; §5,000,000] 5,500, $6,000, $6,800,000] _$7,500,000] $7,500,000] $7,500,000] " $7,500,000] $7.500,000] $7 500,000
$46,473,3 £5,000,000] _$5,500,000] 36,000,060 _$6,800,000] 7,500,000 _$7,500,000] _$7,500,000] _57,500,000] ~$7.500,000] _$7.500,000
156 |BR 0019 AL N "7 S S M S—— S A B
______ H{New C5C) $12,250,000] 52,000,000 $2,000,000]  $2,000,000] " $500,006] "8366,000] $200,000] " $300,608] " §366,000] " §266,000) $200,000 s:s,eso,ogq
$12,250,000] 52,000,000] $2,000,000]  $2,000,000] $500,000] _ $200,000] __5200,000] _ $200,000] _ $200,000] " $200,000 $200,000]  $19,950,000]
157 |BR 0020 8903 BATA :Fyture Lane/Host Upgrades and Replacement 50 . 0}
(ATCAS) $34,300,000]  $1,500,000] $500,000 $36,300,0
$34,300,000]  $1,500,000] _ $500,000 0| S0 S0 S0 S0 S0 50 0] $36,300,0
158 |BROO21  |8o04 BATAN $1000000) b S SR— O $1,000,000
$30,741,000] " -$2,186,000 $28,555,000]
$31,741,000 52,186,000 $0) 0| 50 50 50 S0 $0) $0) 50| "$29,555,000]
159 |BR 0022 $400,00 R SN N SR _— ....$400,00(
$8,448,87 $4,000,000 ) $12,448,9
58,848,979]  64,000,000) $0) 0| S0 50 50 S0 $0 $0) 50| $12,848,97
160 |BR0023  [8908 . S I :
$2,950,000 $785,000{  $500,000 0,0 $450,000]  $450,000]  $450,000]  $450,000] 5450000 " "$450,000] "$500,600 47,885,000
$2,950,000 $785,000] 500,000 $450,000] _ $450,000]  $450,000]  $450,000]  $450,000]  $450,000] _ $450,000] _ $500,000 $7,885,000
161 |BR 0024 gt RATA (MR EMETRENY RSOV e JOORRE L T
$0 $0 50 $0| $0] $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 )
T — —/
162 |BR 0025 8912 $200,000] T . $200,000
REHAB 51,936,501 so $1 936,51
s $2.136.50 ) 50 5] $0) 50 ) S0 S0 50 SO $2,136,51
163 [BR 0026 8914 BATA. (Viclation Enforcement System oo S0RRO S o T L $0)
| capital 58,300,000
- Total 8,300, $0) S0 [ S0 S0 $0 50 S0 $0 S0 0
164 |BR 0027 8916 BATA Support 1 T $540,000] T OO S S A— §540,00¢
K
B $540,00 50 50 50, S0 S0 50 S0 S0 50 S0 5540,000
4+.BATA ) ) S - ! . — e— ... X
Review and Ir i 0 $250,000] 250,000 $250,000]  $250,000f  $250,0f X $250, $250,000]  $250,000] $300,000] ,050,
0) $250,000] ~ $250,000 $250000] _ $250,000]  $250,000]  $250,000]  $250,000] _ $250,000] _ $250,000]  $300.000 ..3,oso,ooo|
_.i.BATA [Bridge Modeling and In igi e L 2 ISR SN NS N W —— _—— ——— S — 2,000,000
000 3,000,000
Total §5,000,000) $0) $0 S0) S0 SO S0 50 S0 S0 S0 §5,000,000)
BATA [Prog: ‘I'Slynp_ert ...... SO e sl E— $0)



Line Project EA Bridge
No. No. Program CCA Thru 2014 EE].S 2016 2017 2021 2022 Total
542,544,709 $3,000,000] $1,000,000 $1,000,000 £$50,544,708]
$42,544,709) $3,000,000]  $1,000,000] $1,000,000 $0 $0 550,544,709
68 [BR 0031 ) . — 7 0
$0 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000] $12,000,000,
$0| $500,000| $500,000 $500,000 $500,000] $12,000,000,

169 [BR 0033 -

$5,150,000. ,150,
$5,150,000] $0 50 $0 $0 $6,000,000)

170 |BRO034 (8324 BATA (ANUOCh BIIGBE ..o BRI e Lo 1 | - —$0

CCTA 160/4 Inte! 550,000,
H $50,000,00 $0 $0 $0 $0 SO $50,000,

171 [BR 003 BATA T . $E00,000] 31,000,000 2100000
$3,000,000) $15,000,000] " $53,000,000 $72,000,000]
$3,000,000] $0| $15,600,000]  $54,000,000 $0 ) $74,100,000]

172 [BR 0036 BATA infrastructure Relocation I 0|
$1,000,000] -$1,000,000 0
$1,000,000]  -51,000,000! $0 $0 $0 $0 0)

173 (BR 0037 i abilitati . o

i — new request FY 2014 $1,500,000] " $2,500, $4,000,000)
i B i $1,500,000]  $2,500,000 S0 $0 50 S0 $4,000,000|
174 ; BATA [Future CSC Procurement o $0]
i new request FY 2014 $10,000,000]
50 50 50 30 3 50 50 510,000,000
175 Plan Bay Area TMS £ R O A A—E——— E—— — R 0
$7,000,01
50 S0 $0 $0 ) $7,000,0
e —
$200, $160,000] $90,000 $5,000,000 $10,450,000,
$200,000| $160,000 $90,000 $5,000,000 ) $O $10,450,000)
177 |BRO04L  JBROD41 i BATA Temporary license Plate System Implementation —fsupport [ ——— | — [ | 0
$500,000 $500,0 00|
$0 $500,000 $0 $0, 50 S0 $500,000

178 [BR 0042 PATA. communications in Bridee COMBONS. o SIBOIE Ll e e 1 6]

$2,500,000] " '$2,500,000 $5,000,0
$0 $2,500,000f  $2,500,000] $0 50 50 $5,000,01
|

179 [BROD4S  [BROO&3 T gATA Backneul Connection Ifrastructure ——————— fsuppart | SO S IS S (S S S— — %

$1,000,000 $1,000,000]
$0 $1,000,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,000,000

180 JBRRes 18928 T Var TBATA Program Contingeney___———_— fswppant 1 [ — T %0

$3,008,000 $3,008,000)

$0) $3,008,000 $O $0 $0 $0 $3,008,000]

|

Thiu 2014 2015 3016 2017 2021 7022 Total |

Tol} Bridge Rehabilitation Program 161,225,101 $7,139,348] $17,133,800 $5,545,000]  $5,905,000! $244,168,249

Summary 7 63,253] $70,633,074] $74,410,000] $ $13,885,000{ $11,400,000 S $1,130,541,327

8 8,354] $77,772,42 91,543,800 $121,225,000 $19,430,000] $17,305,000 3. $1,374,703,576]

Caltrans Rehabilitation Program 140,206,100( ~$6,975,348| $16,533,800] __$8,725,000} 5,545,000 _$5,905,000 $8,175,000] S 9

*Caltrans Capital includes Summary 361,146,670 ,779,074] $44,570,000 1,300,000 52,485,000 $0 $9,200,01 $535,130,744
capital outlay construction $501,352,770]  $25,754,422] $61,103,800]  $50,025,000 $8,030,000] 55,905,000 $17,375,00 756,015,993
and right-of-way. BATA Rehabilitation Program $21,019,000] __5164,000]  $600,000] 51,000,000 23,283 oooI
**Previous expenses covered in Summary $344, 583| 551,854,000 $29,840,000) $70,200,0 $11,400,000f $11,400, $12,000,00 95,410,583
RM1 Program $3685. 583 $52,018,000] $30,440,000] $71,200,0 $11,400,000] $11,400,000 $12,000,00 18,693,583|

*** Project to be closed by
June 30, 2014

BATA-RES-0113_Att ABCDEFG xlsx

Page 8 of 8

6/2/2014 9:42 AN



BATA Resolution No. 113
Date: June 24, 2014
Wl 1258
Referred by:  BATA Oversight Committee

Y
Attachment D
Bay Area Toll Authority

Regional Measure 2 Regional Traffic Relief Program Capital Budget Summary*

Capital

Program

30914(c) Toll Funding

Project No. Project Title Project Sp (s) {th
1 BARTMuni Connection at Embarcadero and Civic Center Stations BART $3,000.000
3 SF MUNI Historic Streetcars Rehabilitation SFMTA $10.000,000
4 Dumbarton Commuter Rail e s o ey $9.157.000
5 Valgo Staton City of Vallejo $26,000,000
6 Solano County Express Bus Intermodal Factlites Solano Transportation Authority $12,251422
7 180 /1-680 / SR 12 Interchange Solano Transportation Authority $100,000,000
8 1-80 EB HOV Lane Exlension from Route 4 to Carquinez Bridge R L $37.758.000
% Richmond Parkway Park & Ride Solano Transportation Authornty $3,850000
10 SMART Extension to Larkspu or San Quentin Sonoma Mann Area Rail Transit District {(SMART) $56,500,000
i U.S 101 Greenbrae I/C Corndor and Bike/ Ped Improvements Transportation Authority of Manin $43 500,000
2 Direct HOV Lane Connector rom 14680 to Pleasant Hil BART Contra Costa Transportation Authority $20425000
13 E-BART Contra Costa Transportation Authonty and BART $96.000,000
14 Capital Corndor Station and Track Improvements in Solano County Capital Comdor JPA / STA $35,950,126
15 Central Contra Costa BART Crossover BART $25,000,000
16 BeniciaMartinez Bridge: New Span Bay Area Toll Authonty $50,000 000
7 Express Bus North Competitve $18798.452
8 Clgper Metropolitan Transportation C ' $22,000,000
19 Real Time Transit Mstropolitan Transportation C $20.000,000
20 Safe Routes to Transit East Bay Bicycle Coalition / Transform $22,500000
21 BART Tube Seismic Retroft BART $33,801,000
22 Transbay TemnaDowntown Caltrain Extension Transbay Joint Powers Authority $150,000,000
23 Oakiand Arport Connector Port of Oakland and BART $115,199,000
24 pC Transit Enhanced Bus AC Transit $77,760172
25 Commute Ferry Service for Alameda/OaklandHarbor Bay Wategliransit Authony $12,000,000
26 Commute Ferry Service for Berkeley/ Albany Water Transit Authority $12,000,000
27 Commute Ferry Service for South San Francisco Water Transtt Authonty $12,000,000
28 Water Transit Faciiity Improvements Water Transtt Authonty $48,000,000
29 Express Bus South 25;'?2:;:’;:?; <) da County Transp $33,932,828
30 1-880 North Safety Improvements (‘:n olJOa?dOaL:\r:;yaT;;: s on C 1ACTC). $12.300,000
=i BART Warm Springs Extension BART $186,000,000
32 580 (Tr Valley) Rapid Transit Corrdor Improvements Alameda County Transp ¢ N (ACTE) $65,000,000
33 San Francisco Bay Area Rail Study BART $6,500,000
34 Integrated Fare Structure Program TransLink® Consortium $1,500,000
35 Transit Commute Benefits Promotion Metropalitan Transportation C $5.000,000
el Caldecott Tunnel Improvements - Fourth Bore Contra Costa Transportation Authority $45,075.000
37 BART Transit Captal Rehabiltation BART $24,000,000
38 Regional Express Lane Network MTC $4,825,000
3% Modiicatonsin I-80 and San Pablo CentraiCostaFranspottation Autharity $7.417,000
40 Caltrain Electrification e $20,000,000

TOTALI $1,515,000,000

* Modifications to this list are subject to and approved via California Streets and Highway Code Section 30914 (f)

Page 1 of 1



Date:
W.i.:
Referred by:

Attachment E
Bay Area Toll Authority
Toll Bridge Seismic Retrofit Program Budget Summary

BATA Resolution No. 113

December 18, 2013
1256

BATA Oversight Committee

Approved A q
Toll Bridge Seismic Retrofit Projects Ct{rrent Lotal Project Budget ResisediiStangoject
Project Budget Budget
Changes
a b c=a+b
San Francisco-Oakland Bay Bridge East Span Replacement | $ 6,293,169,200 | $ 103,800,000 | $ 6,396,969,200
San Francisco-Oakland Bay Bridge West Span Retrofit $ 305,316,000 $ 305,316,000
San Francisco-Oakland Bay Bridge West Approach $ 469,700,000 $ 469,700,000
Replacement
Richmond-San Rafael Bridge Retrofit $ 816,500,000 $ 816,500,000
Benicia-Martinez Bridge Retrofit $ 177,830,000 $ 177,830,000
Carquinez Bridge Retrofit $ 114,206,000 $ 114,206,000
San Mateo-Hayward Bridge Retrofit $ 163,412,000 $ 163,412,000
Antioch Bridge Retrofit $ 82,000,000 $ 82,000,000
Dumbarton Bridge Retrofit $ 148,700,000 $ 148,700,000
Subtotal for Bay Area Bridges I $ 8,570,833,200 I $ 103,800,000 | $ 8,674,633,200
Vincent Thomas Bridge Retrofit (non-BATA, for information $ 58510000 | ) $ 58.510,000
only)
San Dlego-Coronado Bridge Retrofit (non-BATA, for $ 103,520,000 | $ i $ 103,520,000
information only)
Program Indirects | $ 30,000,000 | $ - $ 30,000,000 |
| Subtotal for All Bridges | $ 8,762,863,200 | $ 103,800,000 [ $  8,866,663,200 |
Program Contingency | $ 189,136,600 | $ (103,800,000)] $ 85,336,600 |

Total for Toll Bridge Seismic Retrofit Program

$ 8,951,999,800

$

8,951,999,800

Page 1 of 1



BATA Resolution No. 111
Date: December 18, 2013
W.l.: 1256
Referred by: BATA Oversight Committee
Revised: 03/26/14-BATA

Attachment F
Bay Area Toll Authority
AB1171 Program Capital Budget Summary

Toll Funding
Project No. Project Title Project Sponsor(s) (thousands)
1 South Access to the Golden Gate Bridge - Doyle Drive Replacement Project SFCTA, MTC, CT, GGBTHD $80,000
2 E BART BART, MTC $111,500
3 Transbay Terminal/Downtown Extension Phase 1 TJPA, MTC $150,000
San Mateo County Transporation Authority, Capitol
4 Tri-Valley Transit Access Improvements to BART Corridor JPA, Alameda County Transportation $95,000
Commission (ACTC)
5 1-80/1-680 Interchange STA, MTC $100,000
6 Fairfield/Vacaville Train Station STA, MTC $9,000
7 BART to Warm Springs BART, MTC $5,000
8 Other Corridor Improvements MTC $19,500
TOTAL $570,000

Page 1 of 1



BATA Resolution No. 113
Date: June 24, 2014
W.l.: 1254
Referred by: BATA Oversight Committee

Attachment G
Fund Reserve Designations
(effective June 30, 2014)

Pursuant to the Plan of Finance (Resolution No. 57) approved in 2005, the 2013-14 Plan of Finance
(Resolution No. 110) approved November 20, 2013, the Master Indenture and subsequent indentures
the Authority designates and reserves an amount not less than $1 billion to be maintained for
authorized purposes, including but not limited to:

- 2 years Operations & Maintenance* $ 150 million

Rehabilitation Reserve $ 120 million
(2 years @ $60 million)

- Emergency reserve (Co-op) $ 50 million
- Variable Rate Risk Reserve $ 100 million
- Project/Self Insurance Reserve (SIR) $ 580 million

Funds not specifically listed shall be retained for an operating reserve. No funds shall be
withdrawn from the reserve without specific authorization of the Authority.

* Combination shall be at least 2x the adopted operating budget

Page 1 of 1



